PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nissan Design America, Inc.	10/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nissan North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Nissan Way	
City:	Franklin	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37067	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7717493

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 649-3333

Email: dixon@ybpc.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew R. Basile, Jr.

Address Line 1: 3001 West Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 624

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NNA2-441-A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew R. Basile, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=NDA_Executed_Assign#page1.tif source=NDA_Executed_Assign#page2.tif H \$40.00 77

PATENT REEL: 025319 FRAME: 0432

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of October 1, 2010 by NISSAN DESIGN AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 9800 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, California 92121 ("Assignor") in favor of NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC., a California corporation having a place of business at One Nissan Way, Franklin, Tennessee 37067 USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the patent applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Patent Applications");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Patent Applications, and any patents issuing thereon including any certificate of correction, reexamination or reissue applications (and any patents issuing thereon) or extensions thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, together with the right to sue for past infringement.
- 2. Further Assurances. Assignor shall execute or have executed and deliver, upon request by Assignee, all lawful papers reasonably necessary to evidence, protect or perfect the ownership rights transferred to Assignee hereunder, including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions. Assignor shall provide all reasonable assistance to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for such invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

NISSAN DESIGN AMERICA, INC.

By:

Name: Alfonso Albaisa

Title: Vice President

Exhibit A

NDA Ref.	YB Ref.	Patent No.	Grant Date	Title
2007-002	NNΛ2-441-Λ	US 7,717,493	05/18/2010	Sliding Door System

PATENT REEL: 025319 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 11/05/2010